
Semester Fee Structure
Autumn 2023 - Summer 2024 

Credit Hours *Ohio Resident
Student Fees

*Non-Resident of
Ohio Student Fees 

*International
Student Fees

1 177.93 363.92 431.76 
2 355.86 727.84 863.52 
3 533.79 1,091.76 1,295.28 
4 711.72 1,455.68 1,727.04 
5 889.65 2,158.80 
6 1,067.58 2,183.52 2,590.56 
7 1,245.51 2,547.44 3,022.32 
8 1,423.44 2,911.36 3,454.08 
9 1,601.37 3,275.28 3,885.84 
10 1,779.30 3,639.20 4,317.60 
11 1,957.23 4,003.12 4,749.36 
12 2,135.16 4,367.04 5,181.12 
13 2,313.09 4,730.96 5,612.88 
14 2,491.02 5,094.88 6,044.64 
15 2,668.95 5,458.80 6,476.40 
16 2,846.88 5,822.72 6,908.16 
17 3,024.81 6,186.64 7,339.92 
18 3,202.74 6,550.56 7,771.68 

19+ 177.93 
Per additional credit hour

363.92 
Per additional credit hour

431.76 
Per additional credit hour

1,819.60




